TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autosales, Incorporated		07/29/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raymond J. Tatko, Trustee of the Evergreen Trust
Street Address:	1200 Southeast Avenue
City:	Tallmadge
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44278
Entity Type:	TRUST: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1816278	ATECH
Registration Number:	1887752	TRICK FLOW
Registration Number:	1956777	TFS
Registration Number:	1912021	THE WORLD'S SPEED SHOP.
Registration Number:	1945215	STREET & STRIP
Registration Number:	1979695	SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	2134842	SHARK MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	1741692	SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT SPEED CARD
Registration Number:	2047366	TWISTED WEDGE
Registration Number:	2229388	TRICK FLOW
Registration Number:	2313648	TRACK HEAT
Registration Number:	2528907	SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	2855667	TRICK FLOW TFX XTREME NITROUS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2885992	SUMMIT PERFORMANCE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0209 900144186

Registration Number:	3564970	SHARK MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	2864656	
Registration Number:	3174739	CAL CUSTOM
Registration Number:	2547445	SUMMITRACING.COM
Registration Number:	2643024	SUMMIT SPEEDCARD
Registration Number:	2675146	AUTODYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2649623	TRUCKFEST
Registration Number:	2713558	SUMMIT RACING
Registration Number:	2681311	TRICK FLOW
Registration Number:	2741865	SUMMIT RACING SPORT COMPACT NATIONALS
Registration Number:	2681383	SUMMIT SPORT COMPACT
Registration Number:	2763012	PROFESSOR OVERDRIVE
Registration Number:	2708219	HIGH PORT
Registration Number:	2711507	SUMMIT SPORT COMPACT
Registration Number:	2781919	SUMMIT PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2945901	PARTS YOU NEED! PRICES YOU WANT! SERVICE YOU DESERVE!
Registration Number:	3053505	QUADRADEUCE
Registration Number:	3028305	DRAG RACE CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2558948	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2775525	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3158247	SUMMIT BUCKS
Registration Number:	3545154	SHARK MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	3258414	SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT CUSTOM STYLE
Registration Number:	3126996	ATECH MOTORSPORTS
Serial Number:	77715988	SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	3456635	SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT MOTORSPORTS PARK
Registration Number:	3542879	FAST AS CAST
Registration Number:	2973218	GENUINE HOTROD HARDWARE, INC.
Registration Number:	3457931	POWEROVAL
Registration Number:	3515310	POWERPORT
Serial Number:	77541346	STREET & STRIP
Registration Number:	3523590	STREETBURNER
Serial Number:	77385610	s
Registration Number:	3526806	SUPER 23

REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0210

Registration Number:	3610978	TOTAL ENGINE AIRFLOW
Registration Number:	3457930	TRACK HEAT
Registration Number:	3526805	TRACK MAX
Serial Number:	77654109	TRICK FLOW
Registration Number:	3457932	ULTRA 18
Serial Number:	77654094	SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	3546134	GENX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)252-5535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330.643.0212

Email: ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hrina

Address Line 1: 3800 Embassy Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333-8332

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hrina
Signature:	/David J. Hrina/
Date:	09/29/2009

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment 7-29-09 and Exhibits#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0211

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS EVIDENCED HEREBY ARE SUBORDINATE IN THE MANNER AND TO THE EXTENT SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT (AS AMENDED, RESTATED, SUPPLEMENTED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, THE DATED AS OF JULY 29, 2009, AMONG RAYMOND J. TATKO, TRUSTEE OF THE EVERGREEN TRUST, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 15, 2004, AUTOSALES, INCORPORATED, AND FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

THIS COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES (this "Agreement") is made as of July 29, 2009, by and between AUTOSALES, INCORPORATED, an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor"), having an office at 1200 Southeast Ave., Tallmadge, Ohio 44278, and RAYMOND J. TATKO, TRUSTEE OF THE EVERGREEN TRUST, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 15, 2004 (the "Lender"), having an office at 1200 Southeast Ave., Tallmadge, Ohio 44278.

RECITALS

- A. Grantor is the owner of certain registered trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached to this Agreement.
- B. Grantor has executed a \$2,000,000 Promissory Note dated December 29, 2008, a \$10,000,000 Promissory Note dated July 29, 2009, and a \$7,000,000 Promissory Note dated July 29, 2009, each executed by the Grantor in favor of the Lender (with all modification, amendments, restatements, or replacement notes collectively the "Financing Agreements").
- C. To secure the Financing Agreements, Grantor has agreed to grant the Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described in Exhibit A, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademarks (the "Goodwill") as collateral security for the Obligations (as defined in the Financing Agreements)
- D. Grantor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks and Goodwill which are the subject hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, Grantor hereby:

1. Grants to Lender as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in and to the trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> and to the Goodwill, and a security interest in and to all trademarks and Goodwill acquired by Grantor after the date hereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0212

- 2. Grants to the Lender as security for the Obligations, a security interest in and to any license agreements in which Grantor is or becomes licensed to use know-how, a patent, copyright, mask work, semi-conductor chip product, trademark, trade secret or other proprietary right (except to the extent that such license agreements grant licenses which by their terms may not be assigned or otherwise transferred or encumbered by the Grantor, as specified as of the date hereof on Exhibit B and from time to time thereafter); and
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to note in the record the existence of the security interest granted hereunder with respect to each of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A and, subject to any restrictions on assignment and the granting of liens thereon, to the Goodwill and to all trademarks and Goodwill acquired by Grantor after the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its authorized officer and duly attested the day and year first above written.

AUTOSALES, INCORPORATED ("GRANTOR")

Ву: __

«AK3:994168 vI»

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO)) ss:
COUNTY OF SUMMIT)
On this 304 Dennis E. Wicland state that The is the Company described in and which name thereto by order of the Board	day of July, 2009, before me personally came, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and of AUTOSALES, INCORPORATED, the executed the above instrument; and that he signed [Fig]his d of Directors of said corporation.
	(en De
	Notary Public My commission expires: AE-piration Dite
[SEAL]	WILLIAM L. CAPLAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE SEC. 147.03 R.C.

«AK3:994168_v1»

3 .

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
ATECH	74370417	1816278	January 11, 1994
TRICK FLOW	74421531	1887752	April 4, 1995
TFS	74466884	1956777	February 13, 1996
THE WORLD'S SPEED SHOP	74556554	1912021	August 15, 1995
STREET & STRIP	74556653	1945215	January 2, 1996
SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT	74694899	1979695	June 11, 1996
SHARK MOTORSPORTS	74735681	2134842	February 3, 1998
SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT SPEED CARD	74248005	1741692	December 22, 1992
TWISTED WEDGE	75038485	2047366	March 25, 1997
TRICK FLOW	75175613	2229388	March 2, 1999
TRACK HEAT	75555023	2313648	February 1, 2000
SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT	75750748	2528907	January 15, 2002
TRUCK FLOW TFX XTREME NITROUS SYSTEM	76495663	2855667	June 22, 2004
SUMMIT PERFORMANCE	76535587	2885992	September 21, 2004
SHARK MOTORSPORTS	76555091	3564970	January 10, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0215

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
IMAGE ONLY OF PROFESSOR OVERDRIVE	76535586	2864656	July 20, 2004
CAL CUSTOM	78260872	3174739	November 21, 2006
SUMMITRACING.COM	78059447	2547445	March 12, 2002
SUMMIT SPEEDCARD	78092310	2643024	October 29, 2002
AUTODYNAMICS	78101948	2675146	January 14, 2003
TRUCKFEST	78102096	2649623	November 12, 2002
SUMMIT RACING	78116445	2713558	May 6, 2003
TRICK FLOW	78116474	2681311	January 28, 2003
SUMMIT RACING SPORT COMPACT NATIONALS	78121400	2741865	July 29, 2003
SUMMIT SPORT COMPACT	78121416	2681383	January 28, 2003
PROFESSOR OVERDRIVE	78129470	2763012	September 9, 2003
HIGH PORT	78135831	2708219	April 15, 2003
SUMMIT SPORT COMPACT	78137277	2711507	April 29, 2003
SUMMIT PERFORMANCE	78154608	2781919	November 11, 2003
PARTS YOU NEED! PRICES YOU WANT! SERVICE YOU DESERVE!	78290136	2945901	May 3, 2005
QUADRADEUCE	78451161	3053505	January 31, 2006
DRAG RACE CENTRAL	78499902	3028305	December 13, 2005
SUMMIT	78059461	2558948	April 9, 2002
SUMMIT	78133289	2775525	October 21, 2003

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
SUMMIT BUCKS	78756842	3158247	October 17, 2006
SHARK MOTORSPORTS	78688486	3545154	December 9, 2008
SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT CUSTOM STYLE	78954393	3258414	July 3, 2009
ATECH MOTORSPORTS	78794626	3126996	August 8, 2006
SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT	77715988	Pending	Filed: April 17, 2009
SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT MOTORSPORTS PARK	77177180	3456635	July 1, 2008
FAST AS CAST	77384374	3542879	December 9, 2008
GENUINE HOTROD HARDWARE INC & Design	78239195	2973218	July 19, 2005
POWEROVAL	77363139	3457931	July 1, 2008
POWERPORT	77363126	3515310	October 14, 2008
STREET & STRIP	77541346	Pending	Filed: August 7, 2008
STREETBURNER	77363104	3523590	October 28, 2008
S	77385610	Pending	Filed: January 31, 2008
SUPER 23	77363251	3526806	November 4, 2008
TOTAL ENGINE AIRFLOW	77317622	3610978	April 28, 2009
TRACK HEAT	77363095	3457930	July 1, 2008
TRACK MAX	77363076	3526805	November 4, 2008

6

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
TRICK FLOW	77654109	Pending	Filed: January 22, 2009
ULTRA 18 SUMMIT RACING EQUIPMENT & Design	77363159 77/654,094	3457932 Pending	July 1, 2008 January 22, 2009
GenX	77/363,117	3,546,134	December 16, 2008

«AK3:1005101_v1»

EXHIBIT B

NON-ASSIGNABLE LICENSES

None at this time

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 09/29/2009